SMART-Series Controller
Nominal voltage: 9 – 36 V
Nominal current: 0 – 2,000 mA PWM
    0 – 3,000 mA on / off
Joystick Controller
E
5.
28

needed for installation towards one or several hydraulic valves. A complete system is defined by a type code string.
See the example below for a typical forestry crane application which includes dual controller units.
Type code structure
Example: Smart universal control for multipurpose use
Complete system items
Right hand controller items Common system items Left hand controller items
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Main
controller
(right hand)
Install
accessorie
Bracket
type
Connector
kit
Valve
harness
Power feed
harness
Master /
slave
connection
Main
controller
(left hand)
Install
accessorie
Bracket
type
Connector
kit
Valve
harness
GRW20R31- B01- FA300- G01- VG1- PFG1- MSTK- GLW20R31- B01- FA300- G01- VG1-
GRW20R31-B01-FA300-G01-VG1 GLW20R31-B01-FA300-G01-VG1
GRW20R31-B01-FA300-G01-VG1-PFG1-MSTK-GLW20R31-B01-FA300-G01-VG1
1
8
2
9
7
11
6
3 10
45
12
Main controller
(right hand)
1.1 Main controller GRW20R31
1.2 Main controller GRW21Y41
1.3 Main controller GR212Y11
Install
accessories
2.1 Bellows B01
2.2 – (none)
Bracket type 3.1 Flex arm L150
3.2 Flex arm L300
3.3 Flex arm L450
3.4 – (none)
3.5 – (none)
Connector kit 4.1 Connector kit G01
4.2 Connector kit G02
4.3 Connector housing CHDT0412
4.4 – (none)
Valve harness 5.1 VG1 Generic harness L 4.5M
5.2 VG2 trailer harness L 4.5M
5.3 VFL1 front loader harness
5.4 FLC1
5.5 – (none)
Power feed harness 6.1 Harness PFG1
6.2 – (none)
Master slave